
 

 

A note from Mr. LawesA note from Mr. LawesA note from Mr. LawesA note from Mr. Lawes    

We have several events coming up this term 
� Friday 2nd November—Classes will be taking part in various activities to       

commemorate WW1 awareness day. 

� Wednesday 14th November—Progress meeting day, when school will be closed 

to all pupils in order for you to book an appointment and meet with your child’s 

class teacher to discuss their progress. 

� Friday 16th November—Children In Need, when pupils will be allowed to wear 

non-uniform and send in a donation of money to this worthy cause. 

� Thursday 6th December—Christmas lunch for pupils in Reception to Year 6.

(Letters will be sent home after half term in order for you to book a Christmas 

lunch for your son/daughter) 

� Saturday 8th December—Christmas fayre at CGPS, details will follow in due 

course. 

� Friday 14th December—Christmas Jumper day, with a donation for ’Save the 

Children’.  

SEE BELOW FOR OPENING/CLOSING TIMES. 

Residential 2019 -  Bawdsey Manor 
Mrs Pattison is currently planning a residential camping trip with activities for pupils 
in Year 5 & 6. Full details will be sent home via the children on Thursday 18th       

October. Places cannot be secured without a deposit of £50 and completed forms 
which will be attached. Spaces are limited to 35 for both year groups, so are      

therefore on a first come first serve basis.   

Maggie will not take bookings until TUESDAY 30th OCTOBER. 
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If your household has a low income (for example, you may be receiving 

benefits), you may be eligible for a grant which could cover most of the 
cost of the trip from Anguish’s Educational Foundation.  To enquire about 

this possibility, do ring them on 01603-621023 or e-mail 
‘info@norwichcharitabletrusts.org.uk’. 

The current ‘gross household income’ for being able to apply to our 
Foundation is £700 per week or £36,400 (per annum). 
 
Our area of benefit is for families living within the City of Norwich and 
the parishes of Costessey,  Hellesdon, Catton, Sprowston, Thorpe St 
Andrew and Corpusty. 

Diary dates 

October half term 

School closes from—Thursday 18th October *3.30pm 

School re-opens on  - Monday 29th October *8.30am/*8.45am 

PROGRESS DAY– Wednesday 14th November—Whole school closed for 

children’s progress meetings. 

Christmas and New Year  2018 holiday 

School closes from-Tuesday 18th December 2018 *3.30pm 

School re-opens on—Thursday 3rd January 2019 *8.30/*8.45am 

February half term 

School closes from– Friday 15th February 2019 *3.30pm 

School re-opens on– Monday 25th  February *8.30/*8.45am 

Easter holiday 

School closes from- Friday 5th April *3.30pm 

School re-opens on– Tuesday 23rd April *8.30/8.45am 

May half term 

School closes from—Friday 24th May *3.30pm 

School re-opens on—Tuesday 4th June *8.30/*8.45am 

End of  academic  year 2019 

School closes from– Wednesday 24th July *3.30pm 

School re-opens—To be confirmed 

INSET/TRAINING DAYS THE SCHOOL WILL BE CLOSED ON THE FOLLOWING DAYS: 

Friday 19th October/Wednesday 2nd January 2019 / Monday 3rd June  

*Opening and closing times are: 

     
  *Reception to Year 6:   *8.45am—*3.30pm.  

Nursery: *08.30am—*11.30am   &  *12.30pm—*3.30pm. 
Caterpillar: *8.30am—*11.30am &  *12.30pm—*3.30pm           

*Unless we inform you otherwise, opening  
and closing times are as above. 

 
Head l ice… 
Please find time in the holidays to re-check all your 
families hair for head lice.  It is very uncomfortable 
for anyone who gets head lice!   Help eradicate this 
annoying bug once and for all. So lets wash hair 
daily, condition & comb.   Details with regards to 

‘Wet Combing’  can be found near the main office.   


